

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1849 of 1988

Appellant :- Gulab Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Office report indicates that lower court record has already been received. Compliance report in respect of the present status of the accused appellants has not been received.

Office is directed to send reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur for necessary compliance of the order dated 10.04.2018.

Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to submit his report in respect of living status of the present appellants.

As the lower court record has been received, office is directed to proceed for preparing paper book within four weeks.

Let the case be listed in the second week of July, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 8.5.2018

Asha