



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1849 of 1988

Gulab Singh And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.B. Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

As per office report dated 07.11.2025, appellant Nos. 3 and 4, namely, Indar alias Indrapal and Chhedilal alias Chhedi, have already died.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as abated against appellant Nos. 3 and 4, namely, Indar alias Indrapal and Chhedilal alias Chhedi.

No one has turned up on behalf of surviving appellants to argue this appeal.

Mr. Irshad Mohamad, learned Advocate (AOR No. A/I2232/2023), is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue this appeal on the next date.

List this case on 20.11.2025.

It is made clear that if Mr. Irshad Mohamad, learned Advocate, is not there to argue this appeal on the next date, another Amicus Curiae shall be appointed by the Court to argue this appeal.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 10, 2025
Kashifa